## Bariatric Services Flat Rate Sheet

Type of Surgery	Length of Stay	Services	Cost
Laparoscopic Gastric Bypass	Up to 3 day stay	Hospital Charges (includes but not limited to: Pre-admission testing, Surgical, Pharmacy, and Laboratory Services)	\$14,953
		Surgeon Fee	\$4500 + consult fee
		Anesthesia Medical Group	\$2500
		TOTAL	\$21,953
		Radiologist Professional Charge (Interpretation of chest x-ray) if applicable	\$34

Type of Surgery	Length of Stay	Services	Cost
Laparoscopic Vertical Sleeve Gastrectomy	Same Day Surgery	Hospital Charges (includes but not limited to: Pre-admission testing, Surgical, Pharmacy, and Laboratory Services)	\$9000
		Surgeon Fee	\$3000 + consult fee
		Anesthesia Medical Group	\$1500
		Sub Total	\$13,500
		Radiologist Professional Charge (Interpretation of chest x-ray) if applicable	\$34
		Overnight stay x	\$600 per night
		TOTAL	

Hospital charges include BLIS coverage for 90 days after surgery.

I have read and agree to the following charge and payment guidelines:

- 1) If complications are encountered and the length of stay for my procedure exceeds the length of stay listed above, I will be responsible for 60% of the total account balance, if applicable.
- 2) The total cost of the procedure is due and payable at the time of pre-admission testing in Registration and surgeons office. Separate checks will be made payable to:
  - a. Centennial Medical Center
  - b. Your Surgeon
  - c. Anesthesia Medical Group
- 3) Any charges associated with tests performed to rule out illnesses or to give medical clearance for surgery (i.e. chest x-ray) are not included in above cost. Any charges associated with pathology fees (i.e. liver biopsy) are not included in the above cost.



General, Bariatric & Laparoscopic Surgery • 2200 Murphy Avenue, Nashville, TN 37203 • o: 615.342.5830 • f: 615.342.5835 • DavidNDyerMD.com